

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

Ref. No. : PGFC/BKU/ ADMIN(66)/I/2022

Date. 09/11/2022

<u>Notice</u>

The students who fail to attend in their respective department for verification as per the notification vide no. PGFC/BKU/ADMIN(55)/I/2022 dated 19/10/2022 are hereby directed to appear for verification on and from 10/11/2022 to 11/11/2022 otherwise their admission will be cancelled.

The newly admitted students of Semester- I of the P.G. Courses of this University for the Academic Year 2022- 23 are hereby informed that they have to attend at least 75% (as per the UGC norms) of total classes in the first month on and from the commencement of classes. Otherwise their name from the attendance register will automatically be struck off.

Sd/-Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science

Copy forwarded to:

1. Registrar, Bankura University

2. Dean, F.C. for P.G. studies in Arts & Science

3. All HODs/T.I. Cs of the P.G. Departments, Bankura University with a request to intimate the students about the matter as referred above.

4. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

- 5. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 6. Guard File

Sd/-Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science